



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10290/2020**

RACHNA PAYAL AND ORS Petitioners
Through **Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through **Mr.Manish Mohan, CGSC with**
Mr.Abhishek Khanna, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

24.03.2021

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is permitted to file a counter-affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 19th May, 2021.

MANMOHAN, J

ASHA MENON, J

MARCH 24, 2021
KA