



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10290/2020**

RACHNA PAYAL AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Sh.Hemendra Singh, Deputy
Commandant (Law) BSF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

20.04.2022

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 24.08.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 20, 2022/ab