



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10290/2020

RACHNA PAYAL AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Manish Mohan, CGSC for UOI.
Sh.Hemendra Singh, Deputy
Commandant (Law) BSF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

24.08.2022

1. Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed, however, the same is lying under objections.
2. Respondents shall pursue with the Registry and remove the objections and get the same placed on record.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks.
4. Renotify on 30.01.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 24, 2022/ab