



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10290/2020

RACHNA PAYAL AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr. Anshuman
Mehrotra & Mr. Nikunj Arora,
Advocates.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr. Abhishek Khanna (GP)
Mr. Hemendra Singh, Dy.
Commandant (Law) BSF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **18.05.2023**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Renotify on 16.10.2023 in the category of 'Final Hearing'.
3. Meanwhile, parties are directed to file a brief note of written submissions not exceeding five pages with relevant documents/judgments on which they want to rely with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks from today.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 18, 2023/ab