



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10290/2020**
RACHNA PAYAL AND ORS

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber and
Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr. Harsh Yadav, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
04.04.2024

Renotify on September 13, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 4, 2024/ds