



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010338792020

+ **W.P.(C) 10290/2020**

RACHNA PAYAL AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

List on 17th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 5, 2026/pr